
PROGRAM OVERVIEW
Our programs serve newcomer Afghan families. We are offering:

PROGRAM GOAL
The program goal is to engage and connect Afghan
youth and families with available resources, providing
them the support they need to succeed academically
and socially while integrating into their communities. 

The services above are all aimed at supporting this
goal. Some of the services have limited availability and
will require that eligibility is verified, meaning that
documents are collected to confirm newcomer status
(arrived after August 1st, 2021).

PARTNERS
We have 9 partner organizations who are working together to deliver the San Francisco Bay
Area Afghan Refugee School Impact and Youth Mentoring Program. All of these partners are
experienced in serving newcomer families, several are Afghan led. Services will be provided
by qualified and trained staff who are bilingual (speak Dari and/or Pashto) and who have
lived experiences that help them understand the challenges and needs of Afghan families,
children and youth. We all look forward to working with your family in a respectful and
compassionate manner. 

services for school-age children
5 to 18 years

Mentoring services
for youth and young adults
ages 15 to 24

Family Support
services for parents of school-
age children 5 to 18 years

Early Childhood Education
and support for parents of
children ages birth to 5

Emotional Health and Wellbeing

Educational Support
and culturally affirming
recreational services for school-
age children 5 to 18 years

Welcome to the
San Francisco Bay Area 
Afghan Refugee School Impact
and Youth Mentoring Programs

The San Francisco Bay Area ARSI and AYM Program is operated by the Council on American-Islamic Relations, California, funded by The
California Department of Social Services using resources that are made available through the Afghanistan Supplemental Appropriation Act,
2022 and coordinated by University of California San Diego Center for Community Health’s Refugee Health Unit



Program Partners
San Francisco Bay Area Afghan Refugee School
Impact and Youth Mentoring

5IVE PILLARS ORGANIZATION
Zuhal Bahaduri
Executive Director

zuhal@the5ivepillars.org

INTERNATIONAL RESCUE
COMMITTEE, SAN JOSE
Kayla Nicholls
Youth Programs Coordinator

kayla.nicholls@rescue.org

INTERNATIONAL RESCUE
COMMITTEE, OAKLAND
Lila Samady
Resettlement Manager

lila.samady@rescue.org

ISLAMOPHOBIA STUDIES
CENTER
Umer Mahmood
Marketing Manager

mahmoodumer@hotmail.com

MUSLIM COMMUNITY
CENTER EAST BAY
Aminah Abdullah
Community Services Manager

aminah@mcceastbay.org

ICNA RELIEF, BAY AREA
Kaneez Fatima
Transitional Housing & Outreach Manager

kaneez.fatima@icnarelief.org

Sarah Babar
Special Projects Fellow

COUNCIL ON AMERICAN
ISLAMIC RELATIONS, 
SAN FRANCISCO-BAY AREA

sbabar@cair.com

MARISTAN
Sara Mostafavi, Deputy Executive
Director

smostafavi@maristan.org

SUPPORT LIFE FOUNDATION
Faisal Abu-Shamsieh
Grants Manager and Writer

faisal@supportlives.org


